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Concept Swing-Out Panels

Panels swing clear from the front of the enclosure to
provide access to mounted internal equipment. For CSPB
panels, maximum swing is 94 degrees. For CSP panels,

- | — T
ltd maximum panel swing is 106 degrees. Distance from panel
| . surface to door when in the latched position is 1.71 in. (43
x A mm) for solid doors and 1.45 in. (37 mm) for window doors.

Kits include panel, brackets and hardware to mount to the
front flange. Swing-out panels also can be mounted on
front-to-back adjustable rails. CSPB panels require adapter
CSPBADB and front-to-back adjustable rails for front-to-
back adjustment.

FEATURES

CSPB panels, maximum swing is 94 degrees
CSP panels, maximum panel swing is 106 degrees

Distance from panel surface to door when in the latched position is 1.71 in. (43 mm) for solid doors and 1.45 in. (37 mm)
for window doors

Kits include panel, brackets and hardware to mount to the front flange



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number

CSP1212

CSPB1212

CSP1612

CSPB1612

CSPB1616

CSP1616

CSPB1620

CSP1620

CSPB2016

CSP2016

CSP2020

CSPB2020

CSPB2024

CSP2024

CSPB2416

CSP2416

CSPB2420

CSP2420

CSPB2424

Article Number

11960

16487

11970

16488

16491

11990

16492

12300

16493

12000

12280

16494

16718

12400

16495

12290

16496

12370

16497

Height

248mm

247mm

350mm

348mm

348mm

350mm

348mm

350mm

450mm

452mm

452mm

450mm

450mm

452mm

552mm

553mm

552mm

553mm

552mm

Table 1/1

Width

249mm

247mm

249mm

247mm

349mm

35Tmm

450mm

453mm

349mm

35Tmm

453mm

450mm

552mm

554mm

348mm

35Tmm

450mm

453mm

552mm

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp1212
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb1212
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp1612
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb1612
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb1616
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp1616
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb1620
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp1620
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2016
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2016
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2020
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2020
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2024
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2024
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2420
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2420
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2424
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

CSP2424

CSPB2430

CSPB3020

CSP3020

CSPB3024

CSP3024

CSP3030

CSPB3030

CSPB3624

CSP3624

CSPB3630

CSP3630

CSP3636

CSPB3636

CSPB4824

CSPB4236

CSPB4836

CSPB6036

Article Number

12380

16498

16501

12390

16502

12440

12490

16503

16504

12480

16505

12500

12550

16506

16508

16507

16511

16512

Height

553mm

552mm

704mm

706mm

704mm

706mm

706mm

704mm

856mm

858mm

856mm

858mm

858mm

856mm

116Tmm

17009mm

116Tmm

1466mm

Width

554mm

704mm

450mm

453mm

552mm

554mm

707mm

704mm

552mm

554mm

704mm

707mm

859mm

857mm

552mm

857mm

857mm

857mm

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

nVent.com/HOFFMAN

3


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp2424
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb2430
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3020
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3020
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3024
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3024
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3030
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3030
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3624
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3624
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3630
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3630
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccsp3636
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb3636
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb4824
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb4236
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb4836
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-mx/hoffman/products/enccspb6036
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Swing-out panels also can be mounted on front-to-back adjustable rails. CSPB panels require adapter CSPBADB and front-to-
back adjustable rails for front-to-back adjustment.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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