

Concept Swing-Out Panels



Panels swing clear from the front of the enclosure to provide access to mounted internal equipment. For CSPB panels, maximum swing is 94 degrees. For CSP panels, maximum panel swing is 106 degrees. Distance from panel surface to door when in the latched position is 1.71 in. (43 mm) for solid doors and 1.45 in. (37 mm) for window doors. Kits include panel, brackets and hardware to mount to the front flange. Swing-out panels also can be mounted on front-to-back adjustable rails. CSPB panels require adapter CSPBADB and front-to-back adjustable rails for front-to-back adjustment.

FEATURES

CSPB panels, maximum swing is 94 degrees

CSP panels, maximum panel swing is 106 degrees

Distance from panel surface to door when in the latched position is 1.71 in. (43 mm) for solid doors and 1.45 in. (37 mm) for window doors

Kits include panel, brackets and hardware to mount to the front flange

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/1										
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Material	Finish	Color				
CSP1212	11960	248mm	249mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB1212	16487	247mm	247mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP1612	11970	350mm	249mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB1612	16488	348mm	247mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB1616	16491	348mm	349mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP1616	11990	350mm	351mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB1620	16492	348mm	450mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP1620	12300	350mm	453mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2016	16493	450mm	349mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP2016	12000	452mm	351mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP2020	12280	452mm	453mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2020	16494	450mm	450mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2024	16718	450mm	552mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP2024	12400	452mm	554mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2416	16495	552mm	348mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP2416	12290	553mm	351mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2420	16496	552mm	450mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSP2420	12370	553mm	453mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				
CSPB2424	16497	552mm	552mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White				

Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Material	Finish	Color
CSP2424	12380	553mm	554mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB2430	16498	552mm	704mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3020	16501	704mm	450mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3020	12390	706mm	453mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3024	16502	704mm	552mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3024	12440	706mm	554mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3030	12490	706mm	707mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3030	16503	704mm	704mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3624	16504	856mm	552mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3624	12480	858mm	554mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3630	16505	856mm	704mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3630	12500	858mm	707mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSP3636	12550	858mm	859mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB3636	16506	856mm	857mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB4824	16508	1161mm	552mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB4236	16507	1009mm	857mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB4836	16511	1161mm	857mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSPB6036	16512	1466mm	857mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Swing-out panels also can be mounted on front-to-back adjustable rails. CSPB panels require adapter CSPBADB and front-toback adjustable rails for front-to-back adjustment.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF